

## **ITEM TITLE:**

A RESOLUTION OF THE WATERWAY ADVISORY BOARD REQUESTING THE CITY COMMISSION, THROUGH THE CITY MANAGER, TO DIRECT THE DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT (CODE ENFORCEMENT), AND POLICE DEPARTMENT (MARINE PATROL) TO PROVIDE MONTHLY SUMMARY REPORTS REFLECTING WATERWAY RELATED ACTIVITIES AND CITATIONS ISSUED TO WATERFRONT PROPERTY OWNERS AND THEIR STATUS.

## **BRIEF HISTORY:**

The Waterway Advisory Board's purpose is to identify and recommend improvement opportunities respect to Coral Gables Waterway and feels this motion is in line with the Board's purpose.

At the May 1, 2024, the Waterway Advisory Board (WAB) meeting, the below motion was made:

Mrs. Sanabria made a motion to set forth a resolution reading, be it resolved by the Coral Gables Waterway Advisory Board that the City Manager direct Development Services Department, specifically Code Enforcement and Police Department, to provide a monthly summary report reflecting citations issued to waterfront property owners and their status. Motion was seconded by Mr. Goldsmith; all were in favor.

## **ATTACHMENT(S):**

- 1. Proposed Resolution
- 2. Waterway Advisory Board Meeting Minutes, May 1, 2024

## **FINANCIAL INFORMATION:**

No.	Amount	Account No.	Source of Funds	
1.				
Total:				
Fiscal Impac	ct: N/A.			